The Department of Transportation (HDOT) and the Applicant have agreed on the appraised 
value for the valve box, non-exclusive subsurface pipeline easement, and four cathodic beds 
under a 55-year Lease Agreement. 

The annual rental consideration is as follows: 

Years 1-5 Four thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($ 4,750.00) 
 Years 6-10  Five thousand four hundred sixty-two dollars and  

forty-eight cents ($ 5,462.48*) 
 Years 11-15  Six thousand two hundred eighty-one dollars and  

eighty-eight cents ($ 6,281.88) 
 Years 16-20  Seven thousand two hundred twenty-four dollars